
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:1182
ANSWERED ON:10.03.2005
RE-OPENING OF NAGINIMARA RAILWAY STATION
Konyak Shri W. Wangyuh

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether Naginimara railway station in Nagaland has been abandoned in 1980;

(b) if so, whether the Government is considering to re-open the said station; and

(c) the time by which it is likely to be re-opened?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI R. VELU)

(a) Naginimara railway station was closed for traffic w.e.f. 22.06.1990.

(b) No, Sir.

(c) Does not arise.
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